GS72116ATP/J/T/U
 128K x 16
2Mb Asynchronous SRAM
7, 8, 10, 12 ns
3.3 V VDD
Center VDD and VSS
SOJ, TSOP, FP-BGA, TQFP
Commercial Temp

Rev:  1.09  10/2007 14/18 © 2001, GSI Technology
GS72116ATP/J/T/U
Ordering Information
Part Number* Package Access Time Temp. Range Status
GS72116ATP-7 400 mil TSOP-II 7 ns Commercial MP
GS72116ATP-8 400 mil TSOP-II 8 ns Commercial MP
GS72116ATP-10 400 mil TSOP-II 10 ns Commercial MP
GS72116ATP-12 400 mil TSOP-II 12 ns Commercial MP
GS72116ATP-7I 400 mil TSOP-II 7 ns Industrial MP
GS72116ATP-8I 400 mil TSOP-II 8 ns Industrial MP
GS72116ATP-10I 400 mil TSOP-II 10 ns Industrial MP
GS72116ATP-12I 400 mil TSOP-II 12 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AGP-7 RoHS-compliant 400 mil TSOP-II 7 ns Commercial
GS72116AGP-8 RoHS-compliant 400 mil TSOP-II 8 ns Commercial
GS72116AGP-10 RoHS-compliant 400 mil TSOP-II 10 ns Commercial
GS72116AGP-12 RoHS-compliant 400 mil TSOP-II 12 ns Commercial
GS72116AGP-7I RoHS-compliant 400 mil TSOP-II 7 ns Industrial
GS72116AGP-8I RoHS-compliant 400 mil TSOP-II 8 ns Industrial
GS72116AGP-10I RoHS-compliant 400 mil TSOP-II 10 ns Industrial
GS72116AGP-12I RoHS-compliant 400 mil TSOP-II 12 ns Industrial
GS72116AJ-7 400 mil SOJ 7 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AJ-8 400 mil SOJ 8 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AJ-10 400 mil SOJ 10 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AJ-12 400 mil SOJ 12 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AJ-7I 400 mil SOJ 7 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AJ-8I 400 mil SOJ 8 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AJ-10I 400 mil SOJ 10 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AJ-12I 400 mil SOJ 12 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AGJ-7 RoHS-compliant 400 mil SOJ 7 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AGJ-8 RoHS-compliant 400 mil SOJ 8 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AGJ-10 RoHS-compliant 400 mil SOJ 10 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AGJ-12 RoHS-compliant 400 mil SOJ 12 ns Commercial MP
Notes:
1. Customers requiring delivery in Tape and Reel should add the character “T” to the end of the part number. For example: GS72116TP-8T.
2. MP = Mass Production. PQ = Pre-Qualification.
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Rev:  1.09  10/2007 15/18 © 2001, GSI Technology
GS72116ATP/J/T/U
GS72116AGJ-7I RoHS-compliant 400 mil SOJ 7 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AGJ-8I RoHS-compliant 400 mil SOJ 8 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AGJ-10I RoHS-compliant 400 mil SOJ 10 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AGJ-12I RoHS-compliant 400 mil SOJ 12 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AT-7 44-pin TQFP 7 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AT-8 44-pin TQFP 8 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AT-10 44-pin TQFP 10 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AT-12 44-pin TQFP 12 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AT-7I 44-pin TQFP 7 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AT-8I 44-pin TQFP 8 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AT-10I 44-pin TQFP 10 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AT-12I 44-pin TQFP 12 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AGT-7 RoHS-compliant 44-pin TQFP 7 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AGT-8 RoHS-compliant 44-pin TQFP 8 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AGT-10 RoHS-compliant 44-pin TQFP 10 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AGT-12 RoHS-compliant 44-pin TQFP 12 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AGT-7I RoHS-compliant 44-pin TQFP 7 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AGT-8I RoHS-compliant 44-pin TQFP 8 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AGT-10I RoHS-compliant 44-pin TQFP 10 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AGT-12I RoHS-compliant 44-pin TQFP 12 ns Industrial MP

GS72116AU-10I 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 10 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AU-12I 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 12 ns Industrial MP
Ordering Information
Part Number* Package Access Time Temp. Range Status
Notes:
1. Customers requiring delivery in Tape and Reel should add the character “T” to the end of the part number. For example: GS72116TP-8T.
2. MP = Mass Production. PQ = Pre-Qualification.
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Rev:  1.09  10/2007 16/18 © 2001, GSI Technology
GS72116ATP/J/T/U
GS72116AGU-7 RoHS-compliant 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 7 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AGU-8 RoHS-compliant 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 8 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AGU-10 RoHS-compliant 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 10 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AGU-12 RoHS-compliant 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 12 ns Commercial MP
GS72116AGU-7I RoHS-compliant 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 7 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AGU-8I RoHS-compliant 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 8 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AGU-10I RoHS-compliant 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 10 ns Industrial MP
GS72116AGU-12I RoHS-compliant 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 12 ns Industrial MP
Ordering Information
Part Number* Package Access Time Temp. Range Status
Notes:
1. Customers requiring delivery in Tape and Reel should add the character “T” to the end of the part number. For example: GS72116TP-8T.